## Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Hire Fire Driver		DATE: <u>10-4-2022</u>
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # <u>156-2022</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: 9-30-2022		EXHIBITS:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration
	MOUNT DGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:
Resolution authorizing the Villamoved by: Bunefle Vote on Roll Call: MAYOR WILLIAMS TRUSTEE BRUNETTE TRUSTEE CATILLAZ TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	-	b hire Benjamin Tucker as a Fire Driver  ED BY: Scallin
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes	

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE MANAGER TO HIRE BENJAMIN TUCKER TO THE POSITION OF FIRE DRIVER WITHIN THE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Village has an open position for a Fire Driver, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is committed to maintaining a full staff, and,

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake submitted Benjamin Tucker's application to Franklin County Civil Service and it was approved, and,

WHEREAS, this position is a member of the Teamsters Union and will begin with all the benefits of a starting union member.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, authorization is given to the Village Manager to hire Benjamin Tucker for a Fire Driver position.